

B
ITEM NO.68

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 346 OF 2013

PRIYANKA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHANT KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. S. Raha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The sole respondent is awaited. However, it is submitted that advocate Ms. S. Janani has been instructed to appear for the sole respondent. Seeks four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted. Counsel appearing for the sole respondent submits that she has not received copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings to the counsel for the respondent after filing her Vakalatnama and file proof. Respondent may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 16.8.2013.

|
|s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar